

## We heal and inspire the human spirit.

**To:** IEHP Covered PCPs

**From:** IEHP – Provider Relations

**Date:** November 27, 2023

Subject: TRAINING ALERT: IEHP Covered PCP Webinar

As of January 1, 2024, your contract will be active under IEHP Covered CA. Additional communications are forthcoming. It is our pleasure to invite you to the upcoming IEHP Covered PCP Webinar, where we will share updates, detailed information, and valuable insights on serving IEHP Covered CA Members.

## **Webinar Details:**

• **Session 1:** December 8, 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM

or

• **Session 2:** December 12, 5:30 PM - 6:30 PM

Participation in these webinars will empower you with the knowledge and tools needed to provide exceptional care to IEHP Covered CA Members. Each session will cover the same information, so you need only attend one session.

Registration: To ensure your participation, please register for the webinar by December 6th, 2023.

We look forward to your active involvement and engagement in these sessions.

IEHP Covered PCP Webinar		
Date	Session 1 Friday, December 8, 2023	Session 2 Tuesday, December 12, 2023
Time	12:00pm — 1:00pm	5:30pm – 6:30pm
Webinar Link	*The webinar link will be provided the day prior to the meeting*	*The webinar link will be provided the day prior to the meeting*
RSVP TODAY click or scan the QR Code with a mobile device!		

As a reminder, all IEHP communications can be found at: <u>providerservices.iehp.org</u> > Provider Central > News and Updates > Notices.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the IEHP Provider Call Center at (909) 890-2054, (866) 223-4347 or email <a href="mailto:ProviderServices@iehp.org">ProviderServices@iehp.org</a>.